CITY OF PINE LAKE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING ACTION AGENDA

June 18th, 2024 at 6:00 PM Council Chambers 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, GA

Call to Order

Mayor Brandy Hall called the Special Call Meeting to order at 6:07pm – immediately following the 6pm Public Hearing.

Present: Mayor Brandy Hall, Mayor Pro Tem Bordeaux, Council Member Thomas Torrent, Council Member Tom Ramsey, and Council Member Augusta Woods. Also present were City Manager ChaQuias Miller-Thornton, Chief of Police Sarai Y'hudah-Green, and Special Projects Manager Bernard Kendrick. Council Member Jeff Goldberg, City Attorney Susan Moore, and Assistant City Clerk Ned Dagenhard were not present.

Adoption of the Agenda

Mayor Pro Tem Bordeaux moved to adopt the Agenda of the Day; Council Member Ramsey seconded.

No discussion took place.

Mayor Hall called for a vote.

All members voted in favor, and the motion carried.

1. Ordinance 2024-06 – To set the 2024 Millage Rate for Property Taxation for Fiscal Year 2024 – First Read

Council Member Ramsey performed the first read of Ordinance 2024-06.

No action was taken by Council.

2. Maintenance and Upkeep of the Lake and Wetlands System

A discussion took place.

No action was taken by Council.

Adjournment

Council Member Bordeaux moved for adjournment at 6:36pm.

CITY OF PINE LAKE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING ACTION AGENDA June 18th, 2024 at 6:00 PM Council Chambers 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, GA

ChaQuias Miller-Thornton

Acting City Clerk